

Biruwa Rural Municipality Office of The Rural Municipal Executive Biruwa, Syangia Gandaki Phoyince, Sepal Siruwa, Syangia



Invitation for Sealed Quotation Second Date of publication: 1<sup>st</sup> – February -2024, 00:00

1. Office of The Rural Municipal Executive, Biruwa Rural Municipality, Biruwa, Syangja invites **electronic bids only** from Nepalese eligible bidders for the contract given in the table below.

S N	Contract Identification No.	Name of Project	Estimated Amount (NRs.)	Bid Security Amount	Cost of Bid Document	Bid Valid Period
1	Re-SQ/BRM/WORKS/ 002/2080-81	Compound Wall Construction Works of Ward No-8 Office Building	1521433.93 (Without VAT)	NRs.43000	NRs.1000	45 Days
Activity			Date		Time	
For- Sealed Quotation		Submission of SQ	8 <sup>th</sup> - February-2024		On or Before 12:00 Hou	
		Opening of SQ	8 <sup>th</sup> - February-2024		14:00 Hours.	
Rajaswa (Revenue) Account No: Dharauti Account No:			06300106200003 (Everest Bank Ltd, Biruwa Branch)			
			006300105200050 (Everest Bank Ltd, Biruwa Branch)			
Rajaswa Shirshak No:			142290301- For Sealed Quotation			

- 2. Details which are not mentioned on notice are followed by Public Procurement Act and Public Procurement Regulations.
- 3. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 4. Bid Security period shall be 30 days beyond the bid validity period. For further details regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested bidders requested to visit the notice board of Biruwa Rural Municipality Office, Biruwa ,Syangja or may visit PPMO website :- <a href="http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.

2020190192

(Bhesh Raj Acharya) Chief Administrative Officer **Bheshraj Aacharya** Chief Administrative Officer